Rang ISET TVD / BDTA Name / Nom Gen Marker Geb/DateN GA B% M/Lkg F/Gkg FIG% E/Pkg EP% IPL ITP FO BE/CR GL/FU EU/SM IFF ZZ FBK/Fer VIP MV / PM Anbieter / Fournisseur
1 1768 CA 12208585.4 Claynook CASPER CDF 2016-05-18 GA 65 1799 80 0.09 81 0.24 151 142 114 101 118 142 147 119 134 HANG-TIME-ET BOMBERO-ET Swissgenetics
2 1760 US 3131003443.0 S-S-1 Modesty MARQUEE-ET BB CDF C 2016-02-20 GA 64 1983 71 -0.08 81 0.17 149 120 113 101 124 121 156 112 143 MODESTY-ET UNITE-ET Swissgenetics
3 1731 US 3133064316.2 Endco SUPREME AB CDF 2015-10-26 GA 65 1603 81 0.19 76 0.25 149 125 111 106 123 126 149 128 130 CASHFLOW-ET PLATINUM-ET Selectstar
4 1725 US 3131992881.5 Leaninghouse Hangt HOUSE AB CDF 2016-02-17 GA 64 1701 90 0.25 72 0.17 146 141 107 101 126 138 146 130 126 HANG-TIME-ET JACEY-ET Swissgenetics
5 1702 1T 19991517154.7 Go-Farm Inseme SPRITE AA CDF 2016-06-13 GA 64 1093 88 0.49 72 0.39 151 121 111 95 120 122 145 128 126 AFTERBURNER- SPEAKER-ET Selectstar
6 1695 US 3131003438.6 S-S-I Modesty MAGICTOUCH BB CDF 2016-02-18 GA 64 1734 71 0.02 73 0.17 145 129 120 106 125 131 145 112 133 MODESTY-ET BALISTO-ET Selectstar
7 1681 CA 12283285.4 Westcoast GALAHAD BB CDF C 2015-11-03 GA 65 1547 69 0.09 75 0.26 148 137 129 120 122 126 142 120 129 PENMANSHIP-E JACEY-ET Swissgenetics
8 1653 DE 359223644.5 MB ALDERAN AA CDF 2016-09-09 GA 62 1803 58 -0.13 60 0.02 134 133 121 100 129 130 150 129 133 AFTERBURNER- TRIBUNE-ET Selectstar
9 1645 CA 12556108.9 Legend—Maker King VICTOR AB CDF 2016-04-09 GA 67 1281 63 0.14 66 0.27 143 143 135 108 121 136 137 117 126 KINGPIN-ET LIQUID GOLD- Swissgenetics

10 1642 DE 1405355465.7 Misnia Holsteins JOYNESS AB CDF 2016-08-18 GA 62 2265 85 -0.04 90 0.17 154 140 121 100 120 141 120 104 115 JEDI-ET HEADLINER-ET Selectstar
11 1641 US 3129128855.6 Peak HOTLINE AA 2015-07-06 GA 66 2080 110 0.29 83 0.15 152 147 125 109 135 136 120 118 109 HOTROD MOGUL-ET Selectstar
12 1638 CA 12189047.3 Stantons ADORABLE BE 2015-06-12 GA 68 1886 72 -0.03 74 0.13 145 134 127 102 120 131 137 122 121 SUPERSHOT MCCUTCHEN-ET Swissgenetics
13 1628 US 3129037603.2 Endco SUPERHERO BE CDF 2015-02-14 GA 67 1955 80 0.03 74 0.11 145 128 123 114 118 123 139 117 127 SUPERSHOT NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
14 1615 US 3127943686.3 S-S-I 1stclass FLAGSHIP BE CDF 2014-12-21 GA 66 1862 79 0.06 65 0.04 138 130 118 116 123 130 140 117 125 1STCLASS-ET SUPERSIRE-ET Selectstar
15 1607 US 143189741.2 Wa-Del Yoder BANDARES BB CDF 2014-12-18 GA 67 1560 82 0.22 63 0.13 140 132 107 104 117 133 137 116 120 YODER-ET MASSEY-ET Selectstar
16 1601 US 3123886035.7 S-S-1 Montross JEDI BB CDF C 2014-05-11 GA 66 2837 76 -0.36 95 0.03 153 127 120 96 119 121 124 105 116 MONTROSS-ET  SUPERSIRE-ET Selectstar
17 1595 US 73956539.9 Moningview UPRIGHT BE CDF 2014-10-15 GA 67 1727 86 0.19 62 0.06 138 131 118 111 110 131 141 115 129 KINGBOY-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
18 1594 US 3129809081.7 C-Haven Supershot RESHOT RDF AA CDF 2015-03-01 GA 66 1631 48 -0.17 63 0.10 137 121 115 116 115 117 147 126 129 SUPERSHOT NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
19 1593 CA 12283183.3 Westcoast RANDALL RDF AB 2015-05-07 GA 67 2126 62 -0.23 61 -0.08 133 137 127 120 124 133 142 128 122 LOPTIMUM-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
20 1590 CA 108733942.6 Sandy-Valley—| PENMANSHIP RDF AB CDF C 2013-12-30 GA 67 1746 62 -0.07 75 0.19 146 119 122 110 111 113 138 111 130 ENFORCER-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
21 1588 US 3013614200.8 Cookiecutter HANG-TIME BB CDF 2014-06-27 GA 66 1725 92 0.26 77 0.22 149 133 110 101 113 132 123 107 117 MONTROSS-ET SUPERSONIC Swissgenetics
22 1587 CH 120.1297.5356.3 Flu Farm CALLANGER BB CDF 2016-12-13 GA 66 825 52 0.21 47 0.22 132 125 112 106 114 120 151 112 146 UPRIGHT-ET DESTRY-ET Swissgenetics
23 1582 NL 758140364.1 Dg POPSTAR AB CDF 2015-05-02 GA 65 1722 78 0.11 55 -0.01 132 134 119 102 119 130 143 127 125 KINGBOY-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
24 1577 US 74564764.5 Plain—Knoll KING ROYAL AB 2015-05-22 GA 67 1764 93 0.24 76 0.19 148 137 114 101 119 132 121 112 112 KINGBOY-ET MOGUL-ET Selectstar
25 1577 US 3135087333.4 Endco WARRIOR BB CDF 2016-02-02 GA 64 2010 84 0.05 77 0.11 146 143 119 111 126 134 120 126 94 BATTLECRY-ET TANGO-ET Selectstar
26 1566 US 3125170485.0 Ocd Kingboy RAMBO RDF AB CDF 2014-10-31 GA 67 1274 70 0.22 50 0.09 131 138 127 114 120 130 141 116 126 KINGBOY-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
27 1553 DE 1405093095.9 MHD KINGDOM AA CDF 2015-03-07 GA 67 1894 62 -0.13 63 0.01 136 140 136 118 119 137 130 118 119 KINGPIN-ET HEADLINER-ET Selectstar
28 1552 US 3129016082.2 Stantons ADAGIO POC BE 2015-04-04 GA 68 2395 89 -0.05 83 0.05 148 138 131 110 117 126 120 109 116 POWERBALL-ET MCCUTCHEN-ET Swissgenetics
29 1548 US 3013654627.1 Bacon—Hill Pety MODESTY BE CDF 2014-06-25 GA 66 1863 89 0.16 68 0.07 141 123 112 102 122 126 126 98 119 PETY SUPERSIRE-ET Selectstar
30 1548 US 72851833.7 De-Su HUBBARD 12290 BE CDF 2014-03-21 GA 65 1000 58 0.21 38 0.05 124 123 117 105 105 124 155 124 145 HALOGEN-ET NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
31 1547 DE 358388697.0 Kingpin KINGSLEY AB CDF 2015-04-21 GA 66 920 77 0.45 51 0.23 136 126 113 100 124 126 133 127 115 KINGPIN-ET MOGUL-ET Selectstar
32 1546 US 3129037951.4 Ihg MERLOT AE CDF 2015-05-24 GA 67 1333 108 0.59 64 0.22 144 124 118 109 114 127 125 110 113 SILVER-ET NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
33 1542 US 74414205.9 Westcoast KERRIGAN RDF AA CDF 2014-12-27 GA 68 2171 76 -0.09 71 0.00 140 127 116 106 113 125 130 114 120 KINGBOY-ET NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
34 1542 CA 11714997.4 Dupasquier PRIZIM AA CDF 2014-09-13 GA 67 445 85 0.76 42 0.31 134 133 116 104 116 129 136 120 122 PEPPER-ET NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
35 1538 US 3129038274.3 Ernest-Anthony COLD POC AB CDF 2015-08-21 GA 66 1428 66 0.11 58 0.12 136 143 124 109 117 136 128 102 131 POWERBALL-ET BELUGA-ET Selectstar
36 1534 CA 12111880.5 Vogue LEGO AA CDF 2015-09-25 GA 66 1797 92 0.22 67 0.09 141 121 114 101 122 121 126 114 113 SILVER-ET NUMERO UNO-E Selectstar
37 1526 CA 108657338.8 Lindenright MEGAWATT RDF CDC 2013-11-16 GA 67 1286 59 0.09 48 0.07 129 129 117 103 125 123 138 114 131 ENFORCER-ET BRADNICK-ET Swissgenetics
38 1525 US 3129015989.5 Stantons CHIEF CDF 2015-03-08 GA 66 1831 61 -0.12 55 -0.05 130 143 126 112 124 140 129 123 109 HIGH OCTANE- NUMERO UNO-E Swissgenetics
39 1524  CA 108842503.6 Progenesis FIERCE RDF CDF 2014-02-18 GA 65 1458 66 0.10 50 0.03 130 126 113 106 128 124 136 106 130 FLAME-ET MOGUL-ET Swissgenetics
40 1523 CH 120.0612.6928.3 Cotting COLONEL RDF AB CDF 2015-02-03 GA 69 1833 73 0.00 67 0.07 140 128 114 104 117 127 125 110 117 COMMANDER-ET MAN O MAN-ET Swissgenetics
41 1522 CA 12189029.9 Stantons APPLICABLE BE 2015-05-27 GA 68 1409 80 0.27 54 0.09 134 144 123 116 128 146 119 122 99 SILVER-ET MCCUTCHEN-ET Swissgenetics
42 1522 US 74567945.5 Kings—Ransom 1st DEWARS AB CDF 2015-02-04 GA 67 886 72 0.41 45 0.18 131 133 110 103 113 135 133 127 113 1STCLASS-ET DOORMAN-ET Swissgenetics
43 1517 US 3014335076.2 Mr Hue HEFFNER BB CDF H3C C 2014-01-02 GA 67 1264 65 0.17 68 0.29 145 126 119 97 117 116 123 119 107 DIAMOND-ET EPIC-ET Selectstar
44 1508 CH 120.1132.1917.4 Frauchwil DELIO AA CDF 2015-08-14 GA 68 1551 43 -0.20 55 0.05 131 130 119 103 125 132 128 113 115 DEMAN-ET SUPERSIRE-ET Swissgenetics
45 1506 CH 120.1265.5182.7 Frauchwil HOBIT AB CDF 2016-09-09 GA 66 1730 70 0.02 72 0.17 144 125 114 109 118 122 118 119 100 HEFFNER-ET SUPERSIRE-ET Swissgenetics
46 1502 CH 120.1242.6897.0 Desgranges BRETON AE CDF 2016-04-08 GA 65 1982 74 -0.05 72 0.07 142 129 108 98 122 124 118 115 106 FITZ-ET EXPLODE-ET Swissgenetics
47 1500 DE 358665588.7 Kns SKINNER AB CDF 2015-09-11 GA 64 2668 85 -0.20 91 0.04 152 131 122 101 114 126 107 104 95 SUPERMAN-ET LET IT SNOW- Swissgenetics
48 1500 NL 767438432.1 Vendairy DUOMILIA BB CDF 2014-03-22 GA 65 1584 46 -0.17 64 0.13 138 120 123 100 122 113 128 109 123 ENFORCER-ET BOOKEM-ET Selectstar
49 1497 US 3010354239.8 Mr ALTAHEWN BB CDF 2014-03-06 GA 67 1326 56 0.04 57 0.15 135 137 131 103 121 133 121 115 111 ALTASG-ET EPIC-ET Alta-LGC
50 1491 CH 120.1255.5563.5 TGD-Holstein Powerball ROMANUS-ET RDF POS AB CDF H2 2015-10-24 GA 68 1108 47 0.03 55 0.20 135 123 114 103 102 120 133 105 130 POWERBALL-ET LADD-ET Swissgenetics



